Outlet Tap Code
CC (AWWA) Thread IP Thread
Thread Code Number Thread Code Number
3/4" CC CC3 3/4" IP IP3
1" CC CC4 1" IP IP4
1-1/4" CC ∆ CC5 1-1/4" IP ∆ IP5
1-1/2" CC CC6 1-1/2" IP IP6
2" CC CC7 2" IP IP7

12/05/23
Brass Saddles - (202BS-xxx-xxx style)
SUBMITTAL INFORMATION
∆ Contact factory for availability
Nom. Pipe
Size
O.D.
Range (In.)
Approx.
Wt. Lbs.
Catalog
Number
 Submitted
Item(s)
4"
4.80 - 5.40 6.6 202BS-540-TAP
4.80 - 5.10 7.3 *202BS-510-TAP
5.10 - 5.40 7.3 *202BS-540-TAP
 **6" 6.90 - 7.50 7.7 202BS-750-TAP
8" 9.05 - 9.62 8.8 202BS-962-TAP
  10" 11.10 - 12.12 10.7 202BS-1212-TAP
  12" 13.20 - 14.38 11.8 202BS-1438-TAP
**14" 15.30 - 16.25 18.0 202BS-1625-TAP
**16"
16.30 - 17.25 19.1 202BS-1725-TAP
17.40 - 18.40 23.0 202BS-1840-TAP
18.50 - 19.25 24.0 202BS-1925-TAP
**18" 19.50 - 20.50 25.0 202BS-2050-TAP
**20" 21.20 - 22.20 25.5 202BS-2220-TAP
22.50 - 23.50 25.7 202BS-2350-TAP
**24" 23.80 - 24.80 26.0 202BS-2480-TAP
25.60 - 26.50 26.5 202BS-2650-TAP
**30" 31.74 - 32.74 27.0 202BS-3274-TAP
 * These 4" saddles have a limited range and are for 2" taps only. For all other tap sizes use the standard 4.80 - 5.40 range.
** Only 6" (6.90-7.50 range) saddle and 14" saddle and larger are available with 1-1/4" tap
EPDM Gasket
Stainless steel band